Bmmﬂm@] Vehicle History Report™ US $39.99

2009 PORSCHE v Branded Titles: Rebuilt, Salvage
CAYENNE GTS

VIN: WP1AD29P29LA61400 X 18 Service history records
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT

UTILITY

4.8L V8 F DOHC 32V

GASOLINE u At least 1 open recall
ALL WHEEL DRIVE

2am% 6 Previous owners
a Personal vehicle
[ 100,439 Last reported odometer reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 11/4/22
at 9:52:07 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

HIXC[EIY x| Ownership History Owners 1-4 Owner 5 Owner 6

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2009 2022 2022
Type of owner Personal Personal Personal
Estimated length of ownership 12%?' 2 7 months 30 days
Owned in the following states/provinces See Details California CI:I'OOr;[irI‘:a
Estimated miles driven per year See Details
Last reported odometer reading 98,752 100,439

HENC[EArY x| Title History Owners 1-4 Owner 5 Owner 6

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

o Brand Alert! Alert! No
amage Brands o . Problem Problem Additional
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon Found Found Problems
Odometer Brand
ometer brands No Problem No Problem No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits



ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This
vehicle does not qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

HIAEN %] Additional History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to
CARFAX

Total Loss
Total Loss Reported: 02/25/2019.

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle
inspected by a collision repair specialist.

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

Accident / Damage
DMV title problems reported. Damage reported:

03/15/2018 and 02/27/2019. Accidents reported:

02/25/2019 and 06/24/2019. Vehicle sold at a
salvage auction: 06/24/2019.

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair.
Most recalls can be repaired free of charge.

[IMAEN x] Detailed History

S Owner1
Purchased:
2009

Date Mileage Source

Owners 1-4 Owner 5
Total Loss No New
Reported Issues

Reported
No Issues No Issues
Reported Reported
No Issues No Issues
Reported Reported
No Issues No Issues
Indicated Indicated
Severe Severe
Damage Damage
No Recalls Recall
Reported Reported
Comments

Owner 6

No New
Issues
Reported

No Issues

Reported

No Issues

Reported

No Issues

Indicated

No New
Issues
Reported

No New
Recalls
Reported

Personal Vehicle





















07/28/2008 6

01/21/2009 30

03/30/2009 144

Porsche of Naples
Naples, FL
239-280-5100

4.8/5.0
93 Verified Reviews
@ 32 Customer Favorites

Porsche of Naples
Naples, FL
239-280-5100

48/5.0
93 Verified Reviews
@ 32 Customer Favorites

Porsche of Naples
Naples, FL
239-280-5100

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

y« Vehicle serviced
2

Vehicle sold



04/30/2009
2 Owner 2

Purchased:

2010

Date

07/31/2009

10/15/2009

10/15/2009
12/18/2009

06/09/2010

Mileage

1,627

4,639

4,897

4.8/5.0
93 Verified Reviews
@ 32 Customer Favorites

Pennsylvania

Source

Wyoming Valley Motors
Plymouth, PA
570-288-7411

4.7/5.0
191 Verified Reviews

Wyoming Valley Motors
Plymouth, PA
570-288-7411

47/5.0
191 Verified Reviews

Inspection Station

Rayco Eurospec
Motorcars
Kingston, PA
570-288-6459

47/5.0
29 Verified Reviews
@ 66 Customer Favorites

New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mendham, NJ

Vehicle purchase reported

Personal Vehicle
11,057 mi/yr

Comments

vehicle
Loan or lien reported

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) balanced

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced
Interior cleaned

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black



06/09/2010

09/23/2010

01/31/2011

09/23/2011

11/07/2012

05/30/2013

12/30/2013

01/07/2014

7,755

12,459

16,755

24,460

37,179

47,379

New Jersey

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mendham, NJ

Title #MR20101600236

Paul Miller Porsche

Parsippany, NJ

973-575-7756
46/5.0

179 Verified Reviews
' 2,63 Customer
7

Favorites
Paul Miller Porsche
Parsippany, NJ
973-575-7756

4.6/5.0

179 Verified Reviews
' 2,63 Customer
7 Favorites

Paul Miller Porsche

Parsippany, NJ

973-575-7756
46/5.0

179 Verified Reviews
' 2,63 Customer
7 Favorites

Paul Miller Porsche

Parsippany, NJ

973-575-7756
46/5.0

179 Verified Reviews
' 2,63 Customer
7

Favorites
New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Jersey City, NJ

Audi of
Mendham/Bernardsville
Bernardsville, NJ
908-766-0900

45/5.0
15 Verified Reviews

Audi Bridgewater

Bridgewater, NJ

908-800-9000
45/5.0

15 Verified Reviews

A

A

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced
Intake manifold gasket(s) replaced
Coolant temperature sensor replaced
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked
Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced
Cooling system checked
Computer reprogrammed

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Parking brake control replaced
Wiper(s) replaced

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed



01/23/2014

01/29/2014

02/08/2014

02/20/2014 47,431

02/04/2015 57,600

02/04/2015

2 Owner3
Purchased:
2015

Date Mileage

Y
New Jersey

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mendham, NJ
Title #DA20140230379

New Jersey

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Mendham, NJ

Title #DC20140290120

Audi Bridgewater

Bridgewater, NJ

908-800-9000
45/5.0

15 Verified Reviews

New Jersey

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Jersey City, NJ

Title #DA20140510880

Renson Automotive
Campbell, CA
408-377-8113

5.0/5.0
36 Verified Reviews
' 20 Customer Favorites

California
Inspection Station

Source

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order
to prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

Dealer took registration of this vehicle
Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while
it was in inventory
Duplicate title issued
Vehicle color noted as Black

Title issued or updated
Duplicate title issued
Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle sold

Dealer took registration of this vehicle
Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while
it was in inventory
Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced
Emissions inspection performed

Passed emissions inspection

Personal Vehicle
8,098 mi/yr

Comments



02/13/2015 57,920 California Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. New owner reported
San Jose, CA Registration updated when owner
moved the vehicle to a new location

12/06/2016 74,284 California Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station

12/11/2017 82,758 Dons Wise's Autowerks )ﬁ Vehicle serviced
Campbell, CA % 0il and filter changed
408-871-9108

01/04/2018 83,100 Dons Wise's Autowerks )p Vehicle serviced
Campbell, CA ®  Brakes checked
408-871-9108 Brake pad sensor(s) replaced
Rear brake pads replaced
Rear brakes replaced

03/15/2018 Damage Report 0 Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to rear

Damage Severity Scale

\
\

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Damage Location
FRONT

fﬁ
S
LEFT RIGHT
"

7/

REAR

05/22/2018 85,621 Dons Wise's Autowerks )}a Vehicle serviced
Campbell, CA ®  Driveshaft checked
408-871-9108

12/03/2018 89,196 Dons Wise's Autowerks ya Vehicle serviced
Campbell, CA % 0il and filter changed
408-871-9108 Washer fluid reservoir cap replaced
Windshield washer checked



12/27/2018 89,270 Renson Automotive Vehicle serviced
Campbell, CA Emissions inspection performed
408-377-8113
5.0/5.0
36 Verified Reviews
' 20 Customer Favorites

12/27/2018 89,720 California Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station

02/25/2019 Damage Report TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE
Accident reported
Vehicle declared a total loss by an
insurance company
Damage to front

Damage Location
FRONT

o
LEFT @L RIGHT
\———

REAR

There are many reasons an insurance
company will declare a vehicle a total loss.
Have this vehicle inspected by a qualified

‘ %)? , technician before you buy. Learn More
02/27/2019 Damage Report Damage reported: minor to moderate
damage

Damage to left front
Damage to front

Damage Severity Scale

— l

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Damage Location



FRONT

fﬁ
LEFT L RIGHT
REAR
06/06/2019 California Title or registration issued to
Motor Vehicle Dept. insurance company
06/06/2019 California Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
Motor Vehicle Dept. was in inventory
Rancho Cordova, CA SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE
ISSUED
06/18/2019 Damage Report SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED
06/24/2019 Damage Report Collision damage reported
Sold at salvage auction
01/07/2020 91,116 California Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
2 Owner4 Personal Vehicle
Purchased:
2020
Date Mileage Source Comments
01/22/2020 California v New owner reported
Motor Vehicle Dept. REBUILT TITLE ISSUED
Carlsbad. CA
[HINCAEAI x| Glossary
Accident Indicator 760-721-9494 Emissions or safety inspection

CARFAX receives information abou.dcsa@nts in all 50 states, the DREAERENESlumbia and Canada.

29 Verified Reviews
Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional

lnspect éa q(ljj ;?gzéifRF@g}{fzgm%Hlstory Report. CARFAX resaiaagngdsibaiony Eﬁ¥ﬁﬂl‘ﬁ8ﬂ“'de

mech ﬂ% ectlon Station
¢ According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered
vehicles in the U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor



4 owv%déagge. Personal Vehicle
- ijﬁ I; Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available
a "at 9:52:07 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may
n e been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.
Date Mileage Source Comments
Damage Indicator

Dagrue3/Ar0x2a result of maQyfifiteraat types of events. E lp¢ene lodmernieporiditiobjects (other cars,

trees, traffic signs, road debris varglsiigen e yreather-relsted eﬁE%t}.ml_qt YTYEij vent is reported to
CARFAX. As details about the %E%ggﬁgv%@bg ecome available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX

Vehicle History Report. CARFAX Tecomitiends that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

08 /DG LNRFAX Vehicle Hpwrydtep @hiseethonly on informmamufautinetSafefy ievalldstiubtd
as of 11/4/22 at 9:52:0ApAffIAT)- Other information about fhiscsnigleNBAURIETR RANG
not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one im@mgrﬁlt@ R@W Iﬁ’l*:tﬁ"f“ vehicle

inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about youAN%(tmfﬁq.F%AlN HEADLAMP

Damage Severity . . , Click here or call 1-800-PORSCHE to
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels: locate an authorized Porsche dealer

 Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dentsie@soyeighes), may only require
reconditioning, and typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

¢ Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple componen@ o!-ﬁ%%ﬂilﬂé%ﬁ'&’%%hiﬁaﬁﬁﬂ?é'

vehicle's operation and/or safety.

K SOwnmeeBé ere damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likelfP@rsonal Vehicle
cEmpEp@iethe vehicle's operation and/or safety.

2022
CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.
FirPad®ner Mileage Source Comments
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

MahQf & (Péi Fecall North Carolina Title or registration issued

Automobile manufacturers issitokaral ebtclesDe ptform vehicle owNew o\ isefatgplefeetior failure to meet
minimum federal safety or empglengrstgiards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported Title
When a vehicle is sold to a new W8] 62ATEmLEYbe transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of
Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History Hold on, it looks like the rebuilt title from
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or businegs that po$ssifessiartidnieget tranisfermdttalNatteh
transactions represent changes in ownership. T8, ide estinGdes]inarabeimothswisii |6 ARISASO R OPhigt Ay
technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle Estimatgd gv&ggggfpﬁm@nghlﬁfpg\é@yﬁlﬁ%pewon

manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the USigiicluding [P . I 0 es opt to take
ownership of a vehicle and are required to in t NiRg st tggfﬁﬂ%gh@éﬁzsgﬁﬁsgégnew Jersey, Ohio,

O.klahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Pledse cdfisider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
his\gly26/2022 100,439 Torque Automotive )ﬁ Vehicle serviced
Rebuilt/Reconstructed Title Raleigh, NC $ Four tires balanced

A Rebuilt/Reconstructed vehic98i4-2 42hEG¢E Xehicle that has been réjpr@sedodadedstored to operation. These
vehicles are often severely damagtidg;f{éo they are rebuilt and refurbished parts are typically used during
ect
ie

reconstruction. In most states, an IS ion of the vehicle is required before the vehicle is allowed to return to
the road. 28 Verified Reviews

Salvage Auction Record ' 4 Customer Favorites

Most vehicles sold at Salvage auctions were declared totaled by insurance companies. Most of these vehicles
have sustained sigiifenQlzesipnsh Feeseoisitnewxtiglpoberfteriattavew . carfaxedstolen vehicles are
often declared a total loss regardless of the actual damage. Rebuilders and Recyclers purchase these vehicles at
auction with intentions to rebuild them or dismantle them for parts.

Salvage Title
A Salvage Title is issued on a vehicle damaged to the extent that the cost of repairing the vehicle exceeds
approximately 75% of its pre-damage value. This damage threshold may vary by state. Some states treat Junk



titles the same as Salvage but the majority use this title to indicate that a vehicle is not road worthy and cannot
be titled again in that state. The following eleven states also use Salvage titles to identify stolen vehicles - AZ, FL,
GA, IL, MD, MN, NJ, NM, NY, OK and OR.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each
title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Title Washing

Title Washing is the process through which a vehicle's title is altered to conceal information that would normally
be included. This can be accomplished by either physically altering printed documents or reapplying for a title
without disclosing its prior history. Since the CARFAX database retains information about branded titles from all
50 states and the Canadian provinces, the CARFAX Report may help uncover potential title washing.

Total Loss Vehicle

An insurance or fleet company declares a vehicle a total loss when a claim exceeds approximately 75% of its pre-
damage value or if the vehicle is stolen and not recovered. This damage threshold varies by company. These
companies typically take possession and obtain the title. Not all total loss vehicles result in a DMV-reported
branded title. This may occur when an insurance company's definition of a total loss is different than the state
DMV's definition for a branded title or when the owner of the vehicle is a self-insured company, like a fleet or
rental company.

FollowUs: () facebook.com/cARFAX  [£1 @cARrFaxinc [ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS
ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
11/4/22 9:52:07 AM (CDT)





